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TANGGAL

PERTEMUAN

Bab : Introduction

Uraian:

Bab : Culture

Uraian: Definition Connection to tourism

Bab : Hands on project

Uraian: 1. Visual Ethnography 2. Written

ethnography

Bab : Tourism and Cultural Competence

Uraian: 1. Definition of cultural competence 2. 

Types of cultural incompetence 3. The objective of 

developing cultural competence within

tourism

Bab : Culture Change and tourism dynamics

Uraian:

Bab : Culture as tourism resource

Uraian:

Bab : Cultural Resource as Tourism

Resource

Uraian: 1. Defining cultural resource 2. Defining 

tourism resource 3. Culture as the

major tourism resource

Bab : UTS Photostory
1. The needs of visual skills in tourism

industry

Uraian:

2. The element of tourism photostory

1. Defining Visual ethnography

2. Photostory as a part of visual ethnography

Bab : Over Tourism

Uraian:

Bab : Culture and Travel Motivation I

Uraian:

Bab : Travel Motivation II

Uraian:

Bab : Types of tourists motivation and type of tourists. 2.

12 10/19/2023 Uraian:
Alocentric, mid centric and phsycocentric 

type

Bab : Paradox of Tourism

Uraian:

Bab : Presentation II

Uraian:

Bab : Presentasi II

Uraian:

14 11/2/2023 1. Paper presentation. 2 Discussion

15 11/9/2023 1. Mocie presentation. 2 Discussion

11 10/12/2023

1. Travel motivation and motive of choosing a 

destination. 2. Subjective experience and 

actual atrraction

13 10/26/2023

negative impact of tourism. 2. The Impact on 

social, environmental and economic field.

9 9/28/2023

1. Definition of over tourism. 2. Over tourism 

and the limited carrying

capacity of destination

10 10/5/2023

1. Definition of travel motivation. 2. From 

travel motivation to travel action. 3. 

Individual and external

factors

7 9/14/2023

1. Element of Natural Resource 2. Element of 

Cultural Resource 3. Element Cultural 

Resource as Tourism Resource

8 9/21/2023

3. Order of photos, sequences, story, emotion 

and information

5 8/31/2023

1. The dynamic trait of culture shaping a 

regular culture change. 2. The connection 

between culture change and tourist behavior

6 9/7/2023

1. Definition of tourism resource. 2 The 

example of culture as the majore

tourism resource

3 8/15/2023

1. Paper assignment explanation. 2. Short 

movie assigment explanation

4 8/24/2023

1. The ability to interact with people from 

different cultural backgrounds 2. The inability 

to interact with people from different cultural 

backgrounds 3. Having cultural competence is 

a must in the tourism industry, it leads to the 

understanding of guest culture and

improve the management services.

1 8/3/2023

1. Class Agreement. 2. Personal

Introduction, 3. Subject Introduction: 

definition of tourism anthropology

2 8/10/2023

1. What is culture, 2. Culture as a result of 

adaptation toward certain environtment. 2. 

The nature of culture
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List Kegiatan Pengajaran SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

No POKOK BAHASAN SUB POKOK BAHASAN CATATAN



3/8/2023 10/8/2023 15-08-2023 24-08-2023 31-08-2023 7/9/2023 14-09-2023 21-09-2023 28-09-2023 5/10/2023 12/10/2023 19-10-2023 26-10-2023 2/11/2023 9/11/2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 2211397533 Aldi Febrian Saifudin E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

2 2211397534 Alfifa Rachma E X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X √ X 6 9 60  %

3 2201397100 Amelia Cindi Arsita C √ X √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 3 12 80  %

4 2211397535 Andreas Christo Laksana E X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 2 13 86.67  %

5 2201397102 Antonius Calvin Bangun Mulia C √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

6 2201397171 Arhab Al Rasyid E √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 2 13 86.67  %

7 2211397537 Arief Luqman Hakim E X √ X √ √ X √ √ X √ X X √ X √ 7 8 53.33  %

8 2201397173 Auberta Alvarastri E √ X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 12 3 20  %

9 2211397538 Boy Khushelli Mulia E X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

10 2201397104 Cahya Indrajid P C X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ √ 3 12 80  %

11 2211397539 Camelia Dayanti E X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 2 13 86.67  %

12 2211397540 Dani Hidayat E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 1 14 93.33  %

13 2201397071 Deandra Agriana Candraningtyas B X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

14 2211397541 Debi Saputra E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 1 14 93.33  %

15 2211397542 Desvyna Putri Wagis E X X √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

16 2211397543 Diva Gustya Orchidta E X √ √ X X √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ X 5 10 66.67  %

17 2201397244 Elvino David Rhobert G X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ X 5 10 66.67  %

18 2201397110 Farhan Mubarak C √ X X √ √ X √ √ √ √ X √ √ X √ 5 10 66.67  %

19 2211397545 Felisia Anita E X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

20 2211397546 Gavril Sheehan Arzenta E X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 3 12 80  %

21 2211397547 Intan Maria Wagianto E X X X X X X X √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ 8 7 46.67  %

22 2211397548 Jaka E √ X √ √ √ √ √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

23 2211397549 Jolli Putri Kartika E X X √ X √ X X X X √ X X X X √ 11 4 26.67  %

24 2211397551 Lintang Ayu Puridewanti E X X √ √ X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

25 2211397553 Maulidya Ayunda Lestari E X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 15 0 0  %

26 2211397552 Mohammad Rayhan BagasKara E X √ √ √ X X √ √ √ X X √ √ X X 7 8 53.33  %

27 2211397554 Muhamad Alfian Mirza Harsya E X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

28 2211397556 Nadhila Wijayanti E X √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ 3 12 80  %

29 2211397557 Nobertus Saldi E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

30 2211397558 Putri Sasikirana E X √ X √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X X 6 9 60  %

31 2211397559 Raditya Albin Nugroho E X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

32 2211397561 Rivel Jesisca E √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ X 3 12 80  %

33 2211397641 Rizki Indra Saputra E X √ X X √ √ √ √ √ X X X X √ X 8 7 46.67  %

34 2211397562 Rizqi Ikhwan E √ X X X √ X √ √ X X √ √ X X X 9 6 40  %

35 2221397659 Rizwan Alfauzi X X X X √ √ √ √ √ X X X X X X 10 5 33.33  %

36 2201397195 Sari Rahmawati E X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

37 2211397563 Sheila Hidayat Dalimunthe E X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

38 2201397197

Theodosius Triumphantis Pohanka 

Pattisina E √ X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 12 3 20  %

39 2211397564 Thesya Agustin E X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

40 2211397565 Waode Nanang Mardiana E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X X 3 12 80  %

41 2211397566 Wiji Prianto E X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 15 0 0  %

42 2211397567 Zulkifli Andika Ifan Putra E X √ X √ √ √ X X X √ X X X X X 10 5 33.33  %

KETERANGAN :

( * ) (√) ( X )

( S ) ( I )

: Diisi dengan tanngal pertemuan : HADIR : Tanpa ada keterangan

: SAKIT (bila ada surat pemberitahuan) : IJIN (bila ada surat pemberitahuan)
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No NIM NAMA KELAS NILAI

1 2211397533 Aldi Febrian Saifudin E A

2 2211397534 Alfifa Rachma E B

3 2201397100 Amelia Cindi Arsita C B

4 2211397535 Andreas Christo Laksana E B

5 2201397102 Antonius Calvin Bangun Mulia C A

6 2201397171 Arhab Al Rasyid E A

7 2211397537 Arief Luqman Hakim E A

8 2201397173 Auberta Alvarastri E

9 2211397538 Boy Khushelli Mulia E

10 2201397104 Cahya Indrajid P C A

11 2211397539 Camelia Dayanti E A

12 2211397540 Dani Hidayat E B

13 2201397071 Deandra Agriana Candraningtyas B

14 2211397541 Debi Saputra E B

15 2211397542 Desvyna Putri Wagis E A

16 2211397543 Diva Gustya Orchidta E

17 2201397244 Elvino David Rhobert G B

18 2201397110 Farhan Mubarak C B

19 2211397545 Felisia Anita E

20 2211397546 Gavril Sheehan Arzenta E B

21 2211397547 Intan Maria Wagianto E B

22 2211397548 Jaka E A

23 2211397549 Jolli Putri Kartika E A

24 2211397551 Lintang Ayu Puridewanti E B

25 2211397553 Maulidya Ayunda Lestari E

26 2211397552 Mohammad Rayhan BagasKara E

27 2211397554 Muhamad Alfian Mirza Harsya E

28 2211397556 Nadhila Wijayanti E A

29 2211397557 Nobertus Saldi E A

30 2211397558 Putri Sasikirana E D-n

31 2211397559 Raditya Albin Nugroho E

32 2211397561 Rivel Jesisca E B

33 2211397641 Rizki Indra Saputra E A

34 2211397562 Rizqi Ikhwan E B

35 2221397659 Rizwan Alfauzi D

36 2201397195 Sari Rahmawati E

37 2211397563 Sheila Hidayat Dalimunthe E

38 2201397197 Theodosius Triumphantis Pohanka Pattisina E

39 2211397564 Thesya Agustin E

40 2211397565 Waode Nanang Mardiana E B

41 2211397566 Wiji Prianto E

42 2211397567 Zulkifli Andika Ifan Putra E

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA
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